

For Immediate Release – October 18, 2023 Contact: Lauren Santillana, Public Information Manager - (424) 331-2386

## MAJOR MWD PIPELINE REPAIRS PROMPT CALL FOR CONSERVATION OF WATER NOVEMBER 6 – 8, 2023

**Beverly Hills, Calif.** – As crews from the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (MWD) plan repairs to a pipeline that delivers water to Beverly Hills, water customers across the Beverly Hills service area are being asked to conserve water from November 6<sup>th</sup> to November 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Now that work is set to begin on the MWD pipeline impacting Beverly Hills, the City will be utilizing water supplies from its existing reservoirs and from its own water treatment plant while MWD's work is performed.

During the three days, the City is requesting customers to refrain from outdoor watering and conserve water indoors as much as possible.

For additional water wise tips, please visit bhsaves.org.

For more information, please call Beverly Hills Public Works Customer Service at 310-285-2467 or email askpw@beverlyhills.org.